I N S T A L L A T I O N ,  O P E R A T I O N  &
M A I N T E N A N C E  M A N U A L
Model 105
ENGLISH
00-10503 Rev C
19 Sept 2023 LTK
2 Engineered Reliability. Engineered Service.
Before installation and operation, please read this manual and take

- - -
1 7WR 15P
Model Numbering System
MODEL DESCRIPTION
105 Capacitance Level Switch, DPDT
MODEL
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
HOUSING
RATING OPTIONS1
SUPPLY VOLTAGE DESCRIPTION
1 120-240 ACV
3 24 DCV
HOUSING RATING DESCRIPTION
AA None
4XI Environment-proof, 4X, PVC, integral mount
4XR Environment-proof, 4X, PVC, remote mount
7WI Explosion-proof, 7X, aluminum, Classes 1 & 2, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups BCD, EFG, integral mount ³
7WR Explosion-proof, 7X, aluminum, Classes 1 & 2, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups BCD, EFG, remote mount
7TI Explosion-proof, 7X, 300 Stainless Steel, Classes 1 & 2, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups BCD, EFG, integral mount
7TR Explosion-proof, 7X, 300 Stainless Steel, Classes 1 & 2, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups BCD, EFG, remote mount
OPTIONS1-3 DESCRIPTION
AA None (integral)
PSM Housing mounting bracket for remote mounting (surface or 2 in pipe mounting) ²
**P ** feet of interconnecting cable for remote mounting, includes sensor and compensation cable, 160 °F (71 °C), PVC ²
**D ** feet of interconnecting cable for remote mounting, includes sensor and compensation cable, 400 °F (204 °C), FEP ²
ZZ2
Special housing orientation; ranged for low dielectric sensitivity for dry media; single direction time delay; set to time
delay energizing of the relay; adjustable ³
REQUIRED ORDERING INFORMATION:
• Detailed model number
• Tag or nameplate detail (if required)
• Documentation & testing packages (if required,
refer to Additional Resources)
Notes:
¹ A hyphen will separate multiple
 options selected
² PSM, **P, **D only available with
    remote mount housing
³ ZZ2 only available with
 7WI housing
Specifications
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
6.  Specifications
7.  Model Numbering System
Level Range: Switching at any point along the selected probe’s length.
Differential: Adjustable to any point within the range.
Relay Contacts: 5 A at 250 VAC DPDT; sealed for corrosive conditions
Time Delay: 0.25 seconds to 60 seconds adjustable
Supply Voltage:
105-1 120-240 VAC 50/60 Hz 35 mA
105-3 24 VDC 50 mA
Ambient Operating Temperature: -40 °F to +185 °F (-40 °C to 85 °C)
Temperature Effect (0 to 150 °F): ±0.25pF; typically < 0.1 inch (2 mm) in water.
Housing Material: Aluminum, PVC, stainless steel (other materials available)
Hazardous Location Ratings:
Applied Hazardous Location Standards
IEC 60079-0:2011 Ed. 6
IEC 60079-1:2014 Ed. 7
Applied Hazardous Location Standards
EN 60079-0:2012/A11:2013
EN 60079-1:2014
Certifications:
Housing is Third Party Listed by CSA NRTL/C Class I, Gr
B,C,D; Class 2, Gr E,F,G; Class 3; Encl 4x
13Notes
Delta Controls Corporation
585 Fortson Street, Shreveport, Louisiana  71107
Phone: 1-318-424-8471 / Email: inquiry@deltacnt.com